Total equity and liabilities  9,875,051.00  (2,501,224.00)  12,376,275.00

Remeasurement
1. Preoperating Expenses
	 The preoperating expenses has been booked as assets under GAAP based Financial Statement

but same has been written off under NFRS through retained earning.The pre operating expenses
amounting Rs.2,501,224 has been written off to retained earning under NFRS based Financial
Statement.

Reclassification
	 Certain items has been reclassified under the appropriate NFRS head for which previous there was

no such head under GAAP based financial assets.The item reclassified are:
a. 	 Certain item booked under other liabilities under GAAP based Financial Statement has been shown

as other financial liabilities as mentioned below:
	 Audit fee Payable	  	 200,700.00
	 Tax Audit fee payable	  100,350.00

58 k|yd jflif{s k|ltj]bg, cf=j= @)&$÷)&%

IV. Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the Fiscal Year 2017/18 due to the adpotion of
NFRS

Particular
 Restated
2017/18

 Re-measurement
 Previously
Reported
2017/18

Gross  Premium  3,169,891.40  -   3,169,891.40
Premiums ceded to Reinsurer  (1,994,817.94)  -   (1,994,817.94)
Net Premium  1,175,073.46  -   1,175,073.46
Fess and Commission Income  18,369.29  522,905.98  541,275.27
Investment Income  42,336,792.38  42,336,792.38
Net Realised gains and losses  -   -   -
Fair value gains and losses  -   -
Other income  4,061.84  -   4,061.84
Other Revenue  42,359,223.51  522,905.98  42,882,129.49
Total Revenue  43,534,296.97  522,905.98  44,057,202.95
Gross benefits and claims paid  11,497.97  -   11,497.97
Claims ceded to reinsurers  2,299.59  -   2,299.59
Net benefits and claims  9,198.38  -   9,198.38
Change in insurance contract liabilities  1,166,866.00  (579,329.00)  587,537.00
Finance Costs  -   -   -
Other operating and administrative expenses  11,359,021.15  2,490,197.65  13,849,218.80
Other Expenses  12,525,887.15  1,910,868.65  14,436,755.80

 -
Total benefits, claims and other expenses  12,535,085.53  1,910,868.65  14,445,954.18

 -
Profit before  Tax  30,999,211.43  (1,387,962.67)  29,611,248.77

 -
Income Tax Expense  8,915,371.67  520,408.43  9,435,780.10

Profit after Taxes  22,083,839.76  (1,908,371.10)  20,175,468.67

Remeasurement
1. Fees and Commission Income
The commission income from the reinsurer has been deferred on proportionate basis of the unexpired
period of each individal policy in respect of which commission income has already been received from
the reinsurer under NFRS based financial statement amounting Rs.522,905.98.
2. Change in insurance contract liabilites
There has been increase in insurance contract liabilities under NFRS based financial statement from that
of GAAP based financial statement because of following items: